
Date Wk School Trips & Events Parents' Evenings & Monitoring Staff & Governors Meetings

Monday 1 Sept

Tuesday 2 Sept

Wednesday 3 Sept

Thursday 4 Sept Start of Term 1

Friday 5 Sept Y7 CAT tests

Saturday 6 Sept

Sunday 7 Sept

Monday 8 Sept

Tuesday 9 Sept SHS & SGS PFA meeting 6pm@SGS HODs meeting

Wednesday 10 Sept

Thursday 11 Sept
Y7 & Y12 photographs P1

Y9 photographs P2

Friday 12 Sept SEND Monitoring: Autumn Teachers' Appraisal deadline (pay progression)

Saturday 13 Sept 11+ Test

Sunday 14 Sept

Monday 15 Sept Whole School Photograph

Department meeting

Governors' Full Board meeting

Wednesday 17 Sept Geog A Level Assessed F/wk departs Y12 Curriculum Evening 6pm

Thursday 18 Sept

Friday 19 Sept Geog A Level Assessed F/wk returns

Saturday 20 Sept 11+ Test

Sunday 21 Sept

Monday 22 Sept

Tuesday 23 Sept Tate Art Trip (Y11&13) Pastoral meeting

Wednesday 24 Sept Y7 Curriculum Evening 6pm

Thursday 25 Sept

Maths Olympiad (Y12&13)

Manufacturing Trip Gutteridge (Y10) Iceland 

Information Evening

Macmillan Coffee Morning Teachers' Appraisal deadline

Saturday 27 Sept

Sunday 28 Sept

Monday 29 Sept

Y7-10 Form Tutor meeting

Governors' Finance Meeting

Wednesday 1 Oct Y10 Curriculum Evening 6pm Y11 & Sixth Form Tutor meeting

Thursday 2 Oct Year 8 Challenge 8 afternoon

Friday 3 Oct Sixth Form Quiz Night

Saturday 4 Oct

Sunday 5 Oct

Monday 6 Oct

Tuesday 7 Oct Y7 Form Tutor / Parents meeting Governors' Standards meeting

Wednesday 8 Oct Y7 Form Tutor / Parents meeting

Thursday 9 Oct
GCSE PE Assessed Practical (Y11)

Senior Maths Challenge
Y7 Form Tutor / Parents meeting

Friday 10 Oct

GCSE PE Assessed Practical (Y11)

Hello Yellow non-uniform day

Fringe Friday 1

Deadline for 2025-26 DDP / PDP

Saturday 11 Oct

Sunday 12 Oct

Monday 13 Oct Twilight CPD

Tuesday 14 Oct

Wednesday 15 Oct Music Trip (Nottingham)

Thursday 16 Oct GCSE PE Assessed Practical (Y11)

Friday 17 Oct
GCSE PE Assessed Practical (Y11)

Y7 & Y8 Fright Night
Y13 Monitoring Deadline 1 (PG&E)

Saturday 18 Oct

Sunday 19 Oct

Monday 20 Oct

Y7-Y11 Vaccinations

Evening Sport, Music & Drama 7pm

Wednesday 22 Oct Yorkshire Sculpture Park Trip (Y9)

Iceland Trip Departs

End of Term 1

Friday 24 Oct

Monday 3 Nov Start of Term 2
Peer Observation Process Starts

Twilight Monitoring

Tuesday 4 Nov Governors' Full Board meeting

Wednesday 5 Nov

Thursday 6 Nov Y13 Parents' Evening

Friday 7 Nov

Saturday 8 Nov

Sunday 9 Nov

Monday 10 Nov
Y7-Y9 Monitoring Deadline 1 (Effort Only)

Y10 Monitoring Deadline 1 (PG + E)

Tuesday 11 Nov SGS Sixth Form Open Evening

Wednesday 12 Nov

Thursday 13 Nov SHS Sixth Form Open Evening

Friday 14 Nov Deadline for achievements

Saturday 15 Nov

Sunday 16 Nov

Monday 17 Nov Y11-Y12 Monitoring Deadline 1

Tuesday 18 Nov SHS & SGS PFA meeting 6pm@SHS HODs meeting

SPALDING HIGH SCHOOL CALENDAR 2025 - 2026

Inset Day 1

Inset Day 2

Inset Day 3 Teaching and Learning Conference - Springfields Events Centre
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Date Wk School Trips & Events Parents' Evenings & Monitoring Staff & Governors Meetings

SPALDING HIGH SCHOOL CALENDAR 2025 - 2026

Wednesday 19 Nov Senior Maths Kangaroo (Y11-13) GCSE Presentation afternoon 2pm

Thursday 20 Nov Y11 Parents' Evening

Friday 21 Nov
MFL Mock orals start

Children in Need non-uniform day

Saturday 22 Nov

Sunday 23 Nov

Monday 24 Nov Twilight CPD

Department meeting

Governors' Finance Meeting

Wednesday 26 Nov Y11 Art Mock

Thursday 27 Nov Y11 Art Mock

Friday 28 Nov
MFL Mock orals end

Y7 Christmas Tree competition

Saturday 29 Nov

Sunday 30 Nov

Monday 1 Dec
Y11 & Y13 mocks begin

Achievement Week

Tuesday 2 Dec
Vaccinations mop up

Christmas Craft Fair
Pastoral meeting

Wednesday 3 Dec Christmas Craft Fair

Thursday 4 Dec

Friday 5 Dec Y7/8 Christmas Disco

Saturday 6 Dec

Sunday 7 Dec

Monday 8 Dec

Y7-10 Form Tutor meeting

Governors' Full Board meeting

Wednesday 10 Dec Y11 & Sixth Form Tutor meeting

Thursday 11 Dec

Friday 12 Dec

Y11 & Y13 Mocks end

Bring a Tin Day

Staff Panto (TF)

Peer Observation Process Ends

Saturday 13 Dec

Sunday 14 Dec

Monday 15 Dec Christmas Concert

Tuesday 16 Dec

Wednesday 17 Dec
Church Christmas Service 11.15am

Y12 Geog assessed fieldwork (pm)

A Level Presentation Afternoon
Sixth Form Theatre Trip

Friday 19 Dec End of Term 2 Peer Observation Feedback to BLO

Monday 5 Jan

Tuesday 6 Jan Start of Term 3 PA Learning Walk Process Starts

Wednesday 7 Jan

Thursday 8 Jan A Level Art Mock HODs meeting

Friday 9 Jan A Level Art Mock

Saturday 10 Jan

Sunday 11 Jan

Monday 12 Jan Twilight Monitoring

Tuesday 13 Jan SHS & SGS PFA meeting 6pm@SGS

Wednesday 14 Jan Y9 Options Evening 5-7pm

Thursday 15 Jan A Level Photography Mock

Friday 16 Jan A Level Photography Mock SEND monitoring: Spring

Saturday 17 Jan

Sunday 18 Jan

Monday 19 Jan Y9 Options Fair Y11 & 13 Monitoring Deadline 2 inc. reports Twilight - Mid year PA Review

Department meeting

Governors' Day and Full Board meeting

Wednesday 21 Jan

Thursday 22 Jan

Friday 23 Jan Y9 Languages Day

Saturday 24 Jan

Sunday 25 Jan

Monday 26 Jan Y11 & Y13 FT comments deadline

Tuesday 27 Jan SHS Sixth Form Taster Day Pastoral meeting

Wednesday 28 Jan

Y12 Geography Assessed Fieldwork

Intermediate Maths Challenge Y9-11 

Classics Trip Information Evening  

Thursday 29 Jan SGS Sixth Form Taster Day

Friday 30 Jan

Saturday 31 Jan

Sunday 1 Feb

Monday 2 Feb GCSE Eng Language spoken (Mon-Thu) Y9, Y10 & Y12 Monitoring Deadline 2 Twilight CPD

Y7-10 Form Tutor meeting

Governors' Finance meeting

Wednesday 4 Feb School Production Y11 & Sixth Form Tutor meeting

Thursday 5 Feb School Production

Friday 6 Feb School Production

Saturday 7 Feb

Sunday 8 Feb

Monday 9 Feb

Tuesday 10 Feb Governors' Standards meeting

Wednesday 11 Feb

Dec9Tuesday

CHRISTMAS BREAK
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Date Wk School Trips & Events Parents' Evenings & Monitoring Staff & Governors Meetings

SPALDING HIGH SCHOOL CALENDAR 2025 - 2026

Thursday 12 Feb Y10 Parents' Evening  

Friday 13 Feb
House Charity Day

End of Term 3

Monday 23 Feb Start of Term 4 Twilight Monitoring

Tuesday 24 Feb

Wednesday 25 Feb

Thursday 26 Feb Y9 Parents' Evening

Friday 27 Feb Deadline for achievements

Saturday 28 Feb

Sunday 1 Mar

Monday 2 Mar Y7 & Y8 Monitoring Deadline 2

HODs Meeting (work scrutiny)

Governors' Full Board meeting

Wednesday 4 Mar

Thursday 5 Mar Y9 Options deadline

Friday 6 Mar

Saturday 7 Mar

Sunday 8 Mar

Monday 9 Mar

Tuesday 10 Mar SHS & SGS PFA meeting 6pm@SHS

Wednesday 11 Mar

Thursday 12 Mar Y11 & Y13 photographs 9am Y8 Parents' Evening

Friday 13 Mar

Saturday 14 Mar

Sunday 15 Mar

Monday 16 Mar Achievement Week Twilight CPD

Department meeting

Governors' Finance meeting

Wednesday 18 Mar Y9 RS Day

Thursday 19 Mar Maths Kangaroo Y9-11 Y12 Parents' Evening

Friday 20 Mar
Red Nose Day (non-uniform)

Fringe Friday 2

Saturday 21 Mar

Sunday 22 Mar

Monday 23 Mar Y10 Work Experience week

Tuesday 24 Mar Pastoral meeting

Wednesday 25 Mar

Thursday 26 Mar Y8 CSE Day

Friday 27 Mar Y7 & Y8 Eggstravaganza

Saturday 28 Mar

Sunday 29 Mar

Monday 30 Mar Sixth Form offer week

Tuesday 31 Mar Y7-10 Form Tutor meeting

Wednesday 1 Apr Y11 & Sixth Form Tutor meeting

Thursday 2 Apr End of Term 4

Monday 20 Apr

Tuesday 21 Apr
Start of Term 5

Y12 Exams begin

Wednesday 22 Apr GCSE Art Exam

Thursday 23 Apr GCSE Art Exam

Friday 24 Apr

Saturday 25 Apr

Sunday 26 Apr

Monday 27 Apr MFL GCSE orals start TBC

HODs meeting

Governors' Full Board meeting

Wednesday 29 Apr
Junior Maths Challenge

A Level Art Exam

Thursday 30 Apr A Level Art Exam

Friday 1 May Y12 Exams end SEND monitoring: Summer

Saturday 2 May

Sunday 3 May

Monday 4 May

Tuesday 5 May
MFL GCSE orals end TBC

A Level French orals TBC
Department meeting (work scrutiny)

Wednesday 6 May A Level Photography Exam

Thursday 7 May
A Level Photography Exam

GCSE Exams start (provisional) UCAS Evening 6pm

Friday 8 May A Level Photography Exam

Saturday 9 May

Sunday 10 May

Monday 11 May A Level Exams start (provisional) Y12 Monitoring Deadline 3 inc. reports

Pastoral meeting

Governors' Finance meeting

Wednesday 13 May Y10 Hunstanton Fieldwork

Thursday 14 May Y7 Parents' Evening

Friday 15 May Y10 Lincoln Castle History Trip

Saturday 16 May

Sunday 17 May

Monday 18 May Y12 Art Mock Y12 FT comments deadline

May12

Twilight Day 2 (Holiday)

Tuesday 28 Apr

Sixth Form acceptance deadline

SHS & SGS PFA meeting 6pm@SGS

A Level Art Exam

Mar3Tuesday Sixth Form application deadline

MarTuesday 17
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SPALDING HIGH SCHOOL CALENDAR 2025 - 2026

Y7-10 Form Tutor meeting

Governors' Standards meeting

Wednesday 20 May Y11 & Sixth Form Tutor meeting

Thursday 21 May

Friday 22 May
Y10 Walsingham trip 1

End of Term 5
PA Learning Walk Process Ends

Monday 1 June Start of Term 6

HODs meeting

Governors' Full Board meeting

Wednesday 3 June Y7 Snipe Dales Trip

Thursday 4 June Y7 Snipe Dales Trip

Friday 5 June
Y10 Walsingham trip 2

Art Exhibition

Saturday 6 June

Sunday 7 June

Monday 8 June Year 4 Taster Week

Tuesday 9 June

Junior Maths Kangaroo

 Y12 Biology Assessed F/Wk               

SHS & SGS PFA meeting 6pm@SHS

Department meeting

Wednesday 10 June

Thursday 11 June

Friday 12 June DofE prep (pm) Deadline for achievements

Saturday 13 June DofE practice expedition

Sunday 14 June DofE practice expedition

Monday 15 June World Music & Culture Day Twilight Monitoring

Tuesday 16 June New Intake Information Evening

Wednesday 17 June GCSE Exams end (provisional)

Thursday 18 June
A Level Exams end (provisional)

Y4 & Y5 Open Day

Friday 19 June Y7 Dragons' Den afternoon

Saturday 20 June

Sunday 21 June

Monday 22 June Y10 Exam Week begins Y7-Y9 Monitoring Deadline 3 inc. subject comments Twilight: SEF, SDP and Budget

Pastoral meeting

Governors' Finance meeting

Wednesday 24 June Y8 Lincoln Fieldwork

Thursday 25 June

Friday 26 June

Y10 Exam Week ends

Y7/8 Disco

Y13 Leavers Ball

Saturday 27 June

Sunday 28 June

Monday 29 June

Y10 Art Mock Exam

Y12 Work Experience week

Achievement week

Y7-Y9 Tutor comment deadline

Tuesday 30 June Summer Concert Y7-10 Form Tutor meeting

Wednesday 1 July Y12 UCAS Discovery Event Y11 & Sixth Form Tutor meeting

Thursday 2 July New Y12 Induction Day

Friday 3 July
New Intake Day

Y11 Prom

Saturday 4 July

Sunday 5 July DofE Gold departs - returns Fri 10th

Y7 Maths Day

Y8 Stay Safe Day

Y9

Y10

Y12

Y7 Tate Modern trip

Y8

Y9 Stay Safe Day

Y10

Y12

Y7

Y8

Y9

Y10

Y12

Thursday 9 July Careers Day & Fair

Friday 10 July Sports Day

Saturday 11 July

Sunday 12 July

Monday 13 July Y10 Tutor comment deadline

Tuesday 14 July Reserve Sports Day

Wednesday 15 July End of Year Staff Tea

Thursday 16 July

Friday 17 July DofE prep (pm)

Saturday 18 July DofE Bronze assessed

Sunday 19 July DofE Bronze assessed

Monday 20 July

Tuesday 21 July Y9 Ypres

Wednesday 22 July
Y9 Ypres

End of Term 6

Thursday 13 Aug A LEVEL RESULTS DAY

Monday 6 July Y10 Monitoring Deadline 3 inc. subject comments

Tuesday Y12 Photography Mock

Y8 Lincoln Fieldwork

June2Tuesday Y7 Snipe Dales Trip
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SPALDING HIGH SCHOOL CALENDAR 2025 - 2026

Thursday 20 Aug GCSE RESULTS DAY


